THE DATASHEET OF
EVAL-ADAQ23878FMCZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
User Guide | EVAL-ADAQ23876/EVAL-
ADAQ23878
UG-2023
Evaluating the ADAQ23876/ADAQ23878 16-/18-Bit, 15 MSPS, µModule Data Acquisition Solutions

User Guide EVAL-ADAQ23876/EVAL-ADAQ23878
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. A | 27 of 29
Table 6. Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Part No. Manufacturing
4 +3P3V, AMPWR+, AMPWR−, GND Connector PCB solder terminal turrets 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0 Mill-max
2 +4899, −4899 Connector PCB test points, red 5000 Keystone Electronics
2 A2, A3 Unity-gain stable, ultralow distortion ADA4899-1YRDZ Analog Devices
4 C1, C2, C9, C47 2.2 μF ceramic capacitors, X5R, general-purpose GRM188R61H225KE11J Murata
4 C3, C4, C7, C10 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, X7R, 0603 06035C104KAT2A AVX
1 C11 0.01 μF multilayer ceramic capacitor, X7R, automotive
grade
C0603C103K5RECAUTO Kemet
8 C13, C14, C17 to C22 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, X7R 06035C104J4Z2A AVX
7 C26, C27, C28, C41, C42, C46, C86 10 μF ceramic capacitors, X5R, general-purpose GRM188R61E106KA73D Murata
2 C31, C35 4.7 μF ceramic capacitors, X5R, commercial grade C0603C475K8PACTU Kemet
2 C36, C43 47 μF ceramic capacitors, X5R, general-purpose GRM188R60J476ME15D Murata
2 C37, C38 4.7 μF ceramic capacitors, multilayer, X5R CC0805KKX5R8BB475 Yageo
1 C44 22 μF ceramic capacitor, X5R, general-purpose GRM188R61A226ME15D Murata
1 C45 100 μF ceramic capacitor, X5R, general-purpose GRM21BR60J107ME15K Murata
2 C48, C56 4.7 μF ceramic capacitors, X6S, general-purpose GRM188C81C475KE11D Murata
1 C49 0.01 μF ceramic capacitor, chip C0G 0603 C0603C103J3GACTU Kemet
1 C50 1 μF ceramic capacitor, X7R 0603YC105KAT2A AVX
1 C51 1 μF ceramic capacitor, X7R, general-purpose GRM155R70J105KA12D Murata
2 C52, C54 1 μF ceramic capacitors, X7R 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik
3 C55, C57, C58 2.2 μF ceramic capacitors, X7R, general-purpose GRM188R71A225KE15D Murata
2 C59, C61 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, 0603, X7R C0603C104K4RAC Kemet
9 C60, C62, C63, C70 to C75 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, X7R C0402C104K4RACTU Kemet
2 C64, C65 1 nF ceramic capacitors, 5%, 50 V, C0G NP0, 0402 C0402C102J5GACTU Kemet
4 C66 to C69 10 μF ceramic capacitors, X5R C1608X5R1A106K080AC TDK

User Guide EVAL-ADAQ23876/EVAL-ADAQ23878
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. A | 28 of 29
Table 6. Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Part No. Manufacturing
1 R38 30.1 kΩ resistor precision thick film chip, R0603 ERJ-3EKF3012V Panasonic
1 R39 75 kΩ resistor precision thick film chip, 0603 ERJ-3EKF7502V Panasonic
1 R44 649 kΩ resistor precision thick film chip, automotive
grade
ERJ-2RKF6493X Panasonic
1 R45 210 kΩ resistor precision thin film chip CPF0402B210KE1 Te Connectivity
1 R46 953 kΩ resistor chip SMD, 0805 9C08052A9533FKHFT Yageo
1 R47 200 kΩ resistor precision thick film chip ERJ-2RKF2003X Panasonic
3 R53, R58, R60 33 Ω resistors, film SMD, 0603 MC 0.063W 0603 1% 33R Multicomp
1 R54 49.9 Ω resistor precision thick film chip, R0603 ERJ-3EKF49R9V Panasonic
2 R56, R57 1 kΩ resistors, precision thick film chip, R0603 ERJ-3EKF1001V Panasonic
1 R74 4.12 kΩ resistor precision thick film chip ERJ-2RKF4121X Panasonic
1 R76 Do not install TBD0402 TBD0402
1 R79 10 Ω resistor precision thick film chip, R0603 ERJ-3EKF10R0V Panasonic
1 R80 91 Ω resistor thick film chip RC0603FR-0791RL Yageo
1 R84 2.4 kΩ resistor precision thick film chip, 0603 ERJ-3EKF2401V Panasonic
1 T1 Transformer RF1:1 MABA-007159-000000 Macom Technology Solutions
1 U1 16-/18-bit, 15 MSPS, μModule data acquisition solutions ADAQ23876BBCZ/
ADAQ23878BBCZ
Analog Devices